CH \$2465.00 25342

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB Bank, NA as successor to U.S. Bank NA		06/08/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	SSC Insurance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Underwriters, LLC
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23230
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA
Name:	Southern States Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street
City:	Richmond

State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	
Name:	Virginia Seed Service, Incorporated	
Street Address:	6606 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 98

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534283	ADEPT
Registration Number:	2485311	AFFIX
Registration Number:	1847932	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0808749	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0813726	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0816100	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0818977	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0823866	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0858931	AGWAY
Registration Number:	0859518	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3065355	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3065356	AGWAY
Registration Number:	3762695	AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2061693	BEGINNINGS
Registration Number:	1833570	BIG STRIKE
Registration Number:	1849533	BIG STRIKE
Registration Number:	3543120	BRANDS YOU TRUST. PEOPLE WHO KNOW.
Registration Number:	2229944	BUFFERZONE
Registration Number:	0609751	CALF DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	0684124	CALF MAKER
Registration Number:	3446355	CARBCONTROL
Registration Number:	2469695	CARPETMAKER
Registration Number:	2604356	CHLORO GOLD 720
Registration Number:	4255388	CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	2578415	CRITTER FEAST
Registration Number:	0600802	DARI-FLO
Registration Number:	2169079	DE-FAC

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	0730224	DURA-GREEN		
Registration Number:	1641278	EASY-STIR		
Registration Number:	3638821	ECO AWARE		
Registration Number:	3762694	ECO AWARE AGWAY ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY		
Registration Number:	1822290	EQUIMIN		
Registration Number:	1906735	EQUITECH		
Registration Number:	3381556	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	3671428	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	3671427	EQUUSSOURCE		
Registration Number:	2349114	FARMER'S CATCH		
Registration Number:	1560070	FEEDER'S SELECT		
Registration Number:	3474898	FEEDMASTER		
Registration Number:	3528425	FEEDMASTER		
Registration Number:	3474897	FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST		
Registration Number:	3528424	FEEDMASTER CERTIFIED FEED SPECIALIST		
Registration Number:	3446854	FIELDMASTER		
Registration Number:	4183033	FOR THOSE WHO DO		
Registration Number:	0766109	FORAGE EXTENDER		
Registration Number:	3672404	FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE FA		
Registration Number:	3853073	· FRESH FROM THE HEART · FRESH FROM THE		
Registration Number:	1909408	GENOMAX		
Registration Number:	3540193	GOLD LABEL PLUS		
Registration Number:	1910788	GOLDEN SONG		
Registration Number:	1529163	GREEN CHARGER		
Registration Number:	0733641	GREENLAWN		
Registration Number:	2985269	GREEN-GRO		
Registration Number:	1561706	GROWERS PRIDE		
Registration Number:	1264470	GROWMASTER		
Registration Number:	1312861	GROWMASTER		
Registration Number:	1622533	HI-TRACTION		
Registration Number:	4255389	LEDGER		
Registration Number:	2095646	LEGENDS		
Registration Number:	4071607	LEGENDS OMEGA PLUS		
Registration Number:	2376162	LIL' STRIKE		
Registration Number:	1971323	MAXI-GROW		
Registration Number:	3481839	PERFORMANCETECH		
Registration Number:	4259291	POWERSTROKE		
Registration Number:	4259292	POWERSTROKE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2125743	PRO-WAY		
Registration Number:	3692375	RAINSHED		
Registration Number:	4071637	READY GREEN		
Registration Number:	2534284	RELIABLE		
Registration Number:	1841458	RELIANCE		
Registration Number:	4147718	REVITALIZE		
Registration Number:	4147719	REVITALIZE		
Registration Number:	2425714	ROCK-N-ROOSTER		
Registration Number:	1849767	SG		
Registration Number:	4116336	SHADEE		
Registration Number:	1188858	SHADY GREEN		
Registration Number:	1341322	SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	1396295	SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	1349858	SOUTHERN STATES MEDALLION QUALITY FEEDS		
Registration Number:	1640717	SPOT GREEN		
Registration Number:	2409481	SS CHEMICLEAN		
Registration Number:	2427524	SS FOAMFREE		
Registration Number:	2422237	SS FOAMMAX		
Registration Number:	2462600	SS ONTARGET		
Registration Number:	1815294	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	2912895	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	1977506	SS SOUTHERN STATES		
Registration Number:	2414712	SS SUREMARK		
Registration Number:	2200381	STAGE		
Registration Number:	1600379	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	3850273	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	3850274	STATESMAN		
Registration Number:	2032464	SUPERGOLD		
Registration Number:	1525164	SUPER GREEN		
Registration Number:	2314899	TRANSLATOR		
Registration Number:	0712670	WEAR GREEN		
Registration Number:	3031590	WEATHERSHED		
Serial Number:	85774402	WITH ECO-GREEN APPLIED SCIENCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-7169

Email: catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Murray

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113378-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Murray	
SIGNATURE:	/cmurray/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 7

source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page1.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page2.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page3.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page4.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page5.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page6.tif source=Active_69470661_5_Southern States - UMB(trustee) - IP Release Agreement - 6-8-2018#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of June 8, 2018, is made by UMB Bank, National Association (as successor to U.S. Bank National Association), as trustee and as collateral agent under the Indenture referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Indenture, dated as of August 14, 2013 (as acknowledged by an Acknowledgment, dated as of September 22, 2017, by and among U.S. Bank National Association, as the original trustee and collateral agent, BMO Harris Bank N.A., as the administrative agent under the BMO Loan Agreement (as defined therein) and CoBank ACB, as agent for CoBank Facility Lenders (as defined therein), as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Indenture"), by and among Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation, (the "Company"), the Note Guarantors (as defined therein) from time to time party thereto and Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Company issued 10.00% Senior Second-Lien Secured Notes Due 2021 (the "Notes").

WHEREAS, in connection with the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2013, by and among the Company, Southern States Holdings, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("SSH"), SSC Insurance Agency, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("SSC Insurance"), Southern States Underwriters, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Southern States Underwriters"), Southern States Ventures, L.C., a Virginia limited liability company ("Southern States Ventures"), Virginia Seed Service, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation ("Virginia Seed," and together with the Company, SSH, SSC Insurance, Southern State Underwriters, and Southern States Ventures, each a "Pledgor" and collectively the "Pledgors") and Collateral Agent, each Pledgor granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property, including all trade names, patent applications, patents, trademark applications, and registered and unregistered trademarks and copyrights now owned or hereafter required by each Pledgor, including, without limitation those listed on Annex I (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without any covenant, representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, either expressed or implied, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Indenture.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> UMB Bank, National Association (as successor to U.S. Bank National Association), as trustee and as

collateral agent

.⊮me:

Title:

Gavin Wilkinson Senior Vice President

ANNEX I

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

[Attached hereto]

MARK	SERIAL/ REG #	FILING/REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
			Agricultural adjuvant for the purpose of enhancing
Adept	2,534,283	1/29/2002	pesticide performance
Affix	2,485,311	9/4/2001	Adjuvant used in the application of pesticides
Agway	1,847,932	8/2/1994	Retail general merchandise store services
Agway	808,749	5/24/1966	Lawn fertilizer, garden fertilizer, plant foods, mulches, composts, liquid fertilizers, soil conditions, ammonium sulfate sold as fertilizer and peat moss
	,		Lawn and grass seed, garden seed, field seed (ryegrass), clover seed, alfalfa seed, bean seed, bluegrass seed, plant bulbs, rose bushes, soil, limestone, packaged plug of turf, pet litter, oyster shells, calcite crystals, poultry grit, potting soils, granite grit for poultry, charcoal birquettes and
Agway	813,726	8/30/1966	charcoal lighter
			Hand and power operated sprayers and dusters
Agway	816,100	10/4/1966	for agricultural use
Agway	818,977	11/22/1966	Blacktop driveway sealer
Agway	823,866	2/14/1967	Rope
Agway	858,931	10/22/1968	House brooms, barn brooms, household brushes, dairy brushes and stock brushes
	050 540	44/5/4000	Insecticides, fungicides, herbicides, water softening preparations, preparation for controlling
Agway	859,518	11/5/1968	crab grass, rodentcide
Agway & color design	3,065,355	3/7/2006	Retail general merchandise store services
Agway & design	3,065,356	3/7/2006	Retail general merchandise store services
Agway Environmentally Friendly Products		3/23/2010	Lawn and garden fertilizer
Beginnings	2,061,693	5/13/1997	Horse feed
Big Strike	1,833,570	5/3/1994	Fertilizers for use in fish food
Big Strike	1,849,533	8/9/1994	Fish food Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others, retail convenience
Brands You Trust/People Who Know	3,543,120	12/9/2008	stores
BufferZone	2,229,944	3/9/1999	Agricultural chemicals, namely adjuvants used in the application of pesticides
Calf Developer	609,751	7/26/1955	Stock feed
Calf Maker	684,124	8/25/1959	Calf feed
Carbcontrol	3,446,355	6/10/2008	Animal feed
Carpetmaker (Int'l class 1)	2,469,695	7/17/2001	Fertilizers for domestic and commercial use
Chloro Gold 720	2,604,356	8/6/2002	Fungicides for agricultural and commercial use
Chronicle	4,255,388	12/4/2012	Medicated animal feed
Critter Feast	2,578,415	6/11/2002	Foodstuffs for domestic and non-domestic animals
Dari-Flo	600,802	1/11/1955	Stock feed for cattle
Do Гоо	0.100.070	0/00/4000	Surfactant for use with agricultural insecticides,
De-Fac	2,169,079	6/30/1998	fungicides and herbicides
Dura-Green	730,224	4/24/1962	Grass seed
Easy-Stir	1,641,278	4/16/1991	Coal tar based driveway sealer and filler

		=======================================	
MARK	SERIAL/ REG #	FILING/REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
Eco Aware Agway Environmentally Friend	3,762,694	3/23/2010	Lawn and garden fertilizer
Equimin	1,822,290	2/22/1994	Vitamin and mineral supplement for horses
Equitech	1,906,735	7/18/1995	Horse feed
EQUUSSOURCE	3,381,556	2/12/2008	Animal feed; horse feed
FOULLOOUPOF	0.074.407	0/05/0000	Providing a website for the benefit of horse owners with information relatint to animal
EQUUSSOURCE	3,671,427	8/25/2009	husbandry, namely in relation to horses Printed matter, namely newsletters, magazines, instructional materials and teaching materials
EQUUSSOURCE	3,671,428	8/25/2009	about horses and horse related topics
Farmer's Catch	2,349,114	5/9/2000	Food, namely fish
Feeder's Select	1,560,070	10/10/1989	Bird seed
Feedmaster	3,474,898	7/29/2008	Training in the use and sale of animal feed
	2,444,522		Consultation services in the field of animal feed, forage analysis, animal feed use
Feedmaster	3,528,425	11/4/2008	recommendations and animal feed nutrition
Feedmaster Certified Feed Specialist & design	3,474,897	7/29/2008	Training in the use and sale of animal feed
			Consultation services in the field of animal feed,
Feedmaster Certified Feed Specialist &			forage analysis, animal feed use
design	3,528,424	11/4/2008	recommendations and animal feed nutrition
Fieldmaster	3,446,854	6/10/2008	Electric fence chargers
			Retail store services featuring agricultural products, lawn and garden equipment and supplies, products for pets, clothing and footwear
For Those Who Do	4,183,033	7/31/2012	and convenience store items
Forage Extender	766,109	3/3/1964	Livestock feed
Fresh From the Heart/Fresh From the	700,100	0/0/100-	
Farm (Stylized) Fresh From the Heart/Fresh From the	3,672,404	8/25/2009	Pet food
	3,853,073	9/28/2010	Animal feed
Farm (Stylized)	1,909,408	8/1/1995	Swine feed
Genomax		12/2/2008	
Golden Sons	3,540,193		Binder and baler twine; twine
Golden Song	1,910,788	8/8/1995	Bird seed
Green Charger	1,529,163	3/14/1989	Fertilizers and lime for agricultural, home, garden or commercial use
Green Lawn	733,641	7/3/1962	Fertilizers
	0.005.000	0/40/0005	Fertilizer for domestic, commercial and agricultural
Green-Gro	2,985,269	8/16/2005	use
Grower's Pride	1,561,706	10/24/1989	Fertilizer
			37 - Custom application of plan foods, pesticides, herbicides and fungicides. 42 - Providing soil and plant tissue sampling and laboratory reports; providing plant food, pesticide, herbicide and fungicide use recommendations; providing
	4 00 4 470	4.477.66	agronomic information and records relating to
Growmaster	1,264,470	1/17/1984	farming
			01 - Fertilizers for agricultural use. 31 - Seeds for agricultural use-namely barley, corn, oats,
Growmaster	1,312,861	1/8/1985	soybeans and wheat
HI-Traction	1,622,533	11/13/1990	Coal tar based driveway sealer and filler

MARK	SERIAL/ REG #	FILING/REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
Ledger	4,255,389	12/4/2012	Medicated animal feed
Legends	2,095,646	9/9/1997	Horse feed
			Extruded flaxseed-based dietary supplement for performance, show and breeding horses, providing significant levels of Omega-3 and
Legends Omega Plus	4,071,607	12/13/2011	Omega-6 fatty acids
Lil' Strike	2,376,162	8/8/2000	Fish feed
Maxi-Grow	1,971,323	4/30/1996	Cattle feed
Performancetech	3,481,839	8/5/2008	Animal feed
Powerstroke	4,259,291	12/11/2012	Medicated animal feed
Powerstroke	4,259,292	12/11/2012	Animal feed
Pro-Way	2,125,743	12/30/1997	Feed for cattle Animal feed; animal feed with non-medicated
Rainshed	3,692,375	10/6/2009	additive that provides moisture resistance
Ready Green	4,071,637	12/13/2011	Grass seed
Reliable	2,534,284	1/29/2002	Agricultural adjuvant for the purpose of enhancing pesticide performance
Reliance	1,841,458	6/21/1994	Horse feed
Revitalize	4,147,718	5/22/2012	Medicated cattle feed
Revitalize	4,147,719	5/22/2012	Cattle feed
Rock-N-Rooster	2,425,714	1/30/2001	Poultry feed
SG & design	1,849,767	8/16/1994	Diesel fuel
Shadee	4,116,336	3/20/2012	Grass seed
Shady Green	1,188,858	2/2/1982	Grass seed mixtures
Southern States	1,341,322	6/11/1985	Animal feed
Southern States	1,396,295	6/10/1986	Fertilizers with and without pesticides
Southern States Medallion Quality Feeds SS & Design	1,349,858	7/16/1985	Animal feed
Spot Green	1,640,717	4/9/1991	Lawn grass seed
	.,0.0,	., 0, 1001	Chemical cleaning preparations, namely tank
SS Chemiclean	2,409,481	11/28/2000	cleaners for agricultural use
SS Foamfree	2,427,524	2/6/2001	Agricultural chemicals, namely defoamers
SS Foammax	2,422,237	1/16/2001	Agricultural chemicals, namely foam markers
SS Ontarget	2,462,600	6/19/2001	Adjuvant used in the application of pesticides
	, ,		Retail consumer goods, agricultural products, lawn
			and garden equipment and supplies, and
SS Southern States & Design	1,815,294	1/4/1994	convenience store services
SS Southern States & Design	2,912,895	12/21/2004	Clover seed
SS Southern States & Design	1,977,506	6/4/1996	Gasoline station services
_			Chemical colorants, namely spray indicators for
SS Suremark	2,414,712	12/19/2000	use in agricultural spray solutions
			01 - Lawn fertilizer for domestic use. 05 -
	0.000.00.	10/07/1555	Herbicide and/or insecticide mixed with lawn
Stage	2,200,381	10/27/1998	fertilizer for domestic use
Statesman	1,600,379	6/12/1990	Spreaders; water pumps not for vehicles
Statesman	3,850,273	9/21/2010	Bird feeders
Statesman	3,850,274	9/21/2010	Lawn and garden tools for cultivation, weeding and aeration, namely shovels and ensilage forks
Super Gold	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Diesel fuel
	2,032,464	1/21/1997 2/21/1989	Diesel fuel
Super Green	1,525,164	4/41/1909	הופאמו ועבו

MARK	SERIAL/ REG #	FILING/REG. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
Translator	2,314,899	2/1/2000	Feed for dairy cattle
Wear Green	712,670	3/21/1961	Grass seed mixture
Weathershed	3,031,590	12/20/2005	Vitamin and mineral supplement for cattle; vitamin and mineral feed supplement for cattle
With Eco-Green Applied Science	85/774402	11/8/2012	Environmentally-friendly slow growing grass seed

RECORDED: 06/08/2018